ET 7272 TSSOP20
PACKAGE SPECIFICATION
Rev A1, Page 1/1
TSSOP20
ORDERING INFORMATION
Type Package Options Order Designation
ET7272 TSSOP20 none ET7272 TSSOP20
PIN CONFIGURATION   PIN FUNCTIONS
Top view
No Name Function
1 A IN input A
2 GND ground
3 A+ output A
4 A- inverted output A
5 VCC Bias bias supply voltage
6 B- inverted output B
7 B+ output B
8 n.c. -
9 B IN input B
10 n.c. -
11 C IN input C
12 GND ground
13 C+ noninverted output C
14 C- inverted output C
15 EN- not enable input
16 D - inverted output D
17 D+ output D
18 nc -
19 D IN input D
20 VCC Drivers driver supply voltage
nc: not connected
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Item Symbol Parameter Conditions Fig. Unit
Min. Typ. Max.
TG1 Ta Operating Ambient Temperature Range -55 115 °C
TG2 Ts Storage Temperature Range -55 150 °C
TG3 Tl Lead Temperature soldering, 10 sec 260 °C
© 2005
iC-Haus GmbH Tel +49-6135-9292-0
Integrated Circuits Fax +49-6135-9292-192
Am Kuemmerling 18, 55294 Bodenheim http://www.ichaus.com